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T — Technical Product Specifications
This material is private and confidential and is the property of Georgia Nut Company. The information contained in this material is
privileged and is intended only for the individual(s) or entity(ies) to whom it is directly provided. Unauthorized disclosure, copying or
distribution of this specification is strictly prohibitited.

This product shall be manufactured in compliance with the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act of 1938 and all subsequent
amendments, regulations and decisions, and all applicable state and district legislation.

Effective

Ref Code

Product Name

Kosher Status

Description

Ingredient Labeling

Allergen Profile  Contains
May Contain

Microbiological and Chemical

Recommended Storage Conditions

Packaging

Net Weight

Gross Weight

Product of

7/17/2023

709012

DARK CHOCOLATE COFFEE BEANS

cRc Dairy

Light to dark roast coffee beans coated with dark chocolate coating.

Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy
Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Vanilla), Coffee Beans, Sugar, Gum Acacia,
Shellac.

Soy.

Milk, Peanut, Tree Nuts, Wheat.

Per Customer Requirements

Store at 65 to 75F at less than 50% Relative Humidity in original,
unopened containers in a dry, clean, odor free warehouse.

Bulk, Bag in Box

25 Lbs

27 Lbs

USA

The information contained in this bulletin, to the best of our knowledge, is currently true and accurate. Any recommendations or
suggestions are made without warranty or guarantee since, among other reasons, the conditions of storage and use are beyond our
control.
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g INGREDIENTS: DARK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA
N Ut”tlon FaCtS BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], VANILLA), COFFEE BEANS,
Serving size 21 Pieces (30g) | SUGAR, GUM ACACIA, SHELLAC.

|
Amount per serving CONTAINS SOY.
Calories 14() | vay ALSO CONTAIN MILK, PEANUT, TREE NUTS, WHEAT.
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 89 1%
Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 199 %
Dietary Fiber 29 7%

Total Sugars 13g
Includes 13g Added Sugars 26%

Protein 29

|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 2mg 10%
Potassium 90mg 2%

. ___________________________________________|
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

Nutrition profile is based on supplier calculated data and rounded in accordance with FDA draft guidance. Analytical testing
is recommended to support labeled values.
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Multi-Column

Basic Components
Calories (kcal)

Fat(9)

Saturated Fat (g)
Trans Fatty Acid (9)
Cholesterol (mg)
Carbohydrates (9)
Dietary Fiber (US 2016) (g)
Total Sugars (g)
Added Sugar (g)
Protein (g)

Vitamins

Vitamin D - meg (mcg)
Minerals

Sodium (mg)

Calcium (mg)

Iron (mg)

Potassium (mg)

Nutrients

Per 100g

466.83
28.19
16.88

0.03

62.02
6.13
4419
43.82
6.72

0.01

6.47
35.54
6.54
315.35
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