

Technical Product Specifications

7500 North Linder Avenue Skokie, IL 60077 Phone: 847-674-3717

Fax: 847-674-1173

This material is private and confidential and is the property of Georgia Nut Company. The information contained in this material is privileged and is intended only for the individual(s) or entity(ies) to whom it is directly provided. Unauthorized disclosure, copying or distribution of this specification is strictly prohibitited.

This product shall be manufactured in compliance with the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act of 1938 and all subsequent amendments, regulations and decisions, and all applicable state and district legislation.

Effective 7/17/2023

Ref Code 709012

Product Name DARK CHOCOLATE COFFEE BEANS

Kosher Status cRc Dairy

Description Light to dark roast coffee beans coated with dark chocolate coating.

Ingredient Labeling Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy

Lecithin [An Emulsifier], Vanilla), Coffee Beans, Sugar, Gum Acacia,

Shellac.

Allergen Profile Contains Soy.

May Contain Milk, Peanut, Tree Nuts, Wheat.

Microbiological and Chemical Per Customer Requirements

Recommended Storage Conditions Store at 65 to 75F at less than 50% Relative Humidity in original,

unopened containers in a dry, clean, odor free warehouse.

Packaging Bulk, Bag in Box

Net Weight 25 Lbs

Gross Weight 27 Lbs

Product of USA

Nutrition I	Facts
Serving size 21 P	Pieces (30g)
Amount per serving Calories	140
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 8g	11%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 13g Added Sug	gars 26 %
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 2mg	10%
Potassium 90mg	2%

serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: DARK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, SOY LECITHIN [AN EMULSIFIER], VANILLA), COFFEE BEANS, SUGAR, GUM ACACIA, SHELLAC.

CONTAINS SOY.

MAY ALSO CONTAIN MILK, PEANUT, TREE NUTS, WHEAT.

Nutrition profile is based on supplier calculated data and rounded in accordance with FDA draft guidance. Analytical testing is recommended to support labeled values.

Dark Chocolate Coffee Beans - 709012

Multi-Column

Nutrients	Per 100g
Basic Components	
Calories (kcal)	466.83
Fat (g)	28.19
Saturated Fat (g)	16.88
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.03
Cholesterol (mg)	0
Carbohydrates (g)	62.02
Dietary Fiber (US 2016) (g)	6.13
Total Sugars (g)	44.19
Added Sugar (g)	43.82
Protein (g)	6.72
Vitamins	
Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.01
Minerals	
Sodium (mg)	6.47
Calcium (mg)	35.54
Iron (mg)	6.54
Potassium (mg)	315.35